507202184 03/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7249036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK VINCENT BOWLES	06/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOATM, INC.
Street Address:	10121 BARNES CANYON ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: jraucci@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111220-8002.US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed_1112208002#page1.tif

PATENT 507202184 REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Mark Vincent Bowles of La Jolla, California, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled, Secondary Market And Vending System For Devices, for which U.S. Patent Application Number 13862395 was filed on April 13, 2013.

WHEREAS, ecoATM Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10515 Vista Sorrento Parkway, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand in San Diego County, this 3 day of June, 2013.

Mark Vincent Bowles

WITNESSED: Bv:

Date: $6/3/2\overline{c}$

RECORDED: 03/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0961